New Year's Eve Party! - Wednesday

Grand Ballroom

Complimentary Cocktail Hour
(5-6:30 PM)

Pre-Party|

Doors Open - Open Dancing Starts

NYE Gala With Dinner
Take Your Seats
Separately Ticketed

NYE Gala

10:00 PM| NYE Party - Open Dancing & Cash Barg

Ballroom Opens to All

11:45 PM|
Cl Pour

11:59 PM| NYE Countdown & Champagne Toast

(Included with all full weekend passes)

12:00 AM|

HAPPY NEW YEAR!

1:00 AM

Pajama Party @ 1 AM!

New Year's Eve Party

2:00 AM| Dance all night into 2026!

PS. Breakfast at 6 AM Thursday.

3:00 AM|

Thursday

Grand Ballroom
9:00 AM
2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

5:00 PM

Workshops

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30 PM Pro-Am Strictly: Leaders

Novice > Intermediate > Advanced

All Levels Workshop 4
All Levels Workshop
All Levels Workshop

All Levels Workshop

2025/2026 EVENT SCHEDULE

Waters Restaurant

REGISTRATION
Complimentary
Breakfast Area

o [ 4]¢]

Complimentary
Evening Reception

Lobby

NORTH FOYER

s Lounge

Pool Area

Fir Room

GRAND
BALLROOM

BALLROOM BAR

Cedar Room

SOUTH FOYER

Cocktail Bar

Wednesday

Free Breakfast!

5PM-6:30PM  Daily Complimentary Cocktail Hour

Open for Privates

3

Open for Privates

Intensive

9:00 AM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

Thursday
Cocktail Lounge/Reception Areas
6AM -9 AM Free Breakfast!

5PM-6:30PM  Daily Complimentary Cocktail Hour

4:00 PM

Complimentary Drinks

Newcomer Workshop

8:30 PM Pro-Am Strictly: Followers

Novice > Intermediate > Advanced
10:00 PM

Friday

Grand Ballroom
12:00 PM
1:00 PM

2:00 PM

Level Up Auditions @ 2 PM 4

Workshop

Newcomer Workshop

Newcomer Workshop

Fir Room

Intensive

Cedar Room

Cocktail Bar (5-6:30
PM)

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:30 PM

7:00 PM

7:30PM

8:30 PM

10:00 PM

Cocktail Bar

Open for Privates

Open for Privates

12:00 PM

1

1

1:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

Workshops

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00PM Sophisticated J&J Prelims

Al Levels Workshop

Level 2 - Novice Workshop

Level 2 - Novice Workshop

Level 2 - Novice Workshop

Level 3 - Intermediate Workshop

Level 3 - Intermediate Workshop

Level 4 - Advanced Workshop

Workshops

Sophisticated J&J Finals

Workshop TBD

All-In J&J Prelims

Workshop TBD

All-In J&J Finals

9:30 PM ]
All-Star Strictly Prelims

9:45 PM Staff Introductions

10:00 PM All-Star Strictly Finals

(winners judge Champs Strictly)

10:30 PM
Champions Strictly

11:30 PM

Saturday

Grand Ballroom

Fir Room

1

Intensive

Workshop TBD

Workshop| Intensive

& Country Couver - Separately Ticketed

Cedar Room

2:00 PM

Friday
Cocktail Lounge/Reception Areas
6AM-10:30 AM  Free Breakfast!

S5PM-6:30 PM Daily Complimentary Cocktail Hour

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

4:30 PM

5:00 PM

y Drinks
@Cocktail Bar
(5-6:30 PM)

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:30 PM

Cocktail Bar

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

Workshops

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM
Novice J&J Prelims

Level Up Auditions @ 9:30 AM
Level 2 - Novice Workshop

Level 2 - Novice Workshop

Open for Privates

Open for Privates

9:30 AM

Level 3 - Intermediate Workshop

Level 3 - Intermediate Workshop

DG Intermediate J&J Prelims

Level 4 - Advanced Workshop

zooen Novice J&J Semis (Quarters if needed)

Social Workshop TBD

ZEDIRY] Intermediate J&J Semis

S:00 PM Advanced J&J Prelims

S:30 PM Masters J&J Prelims

Level 5 - All-Star/Champs -
Workshop

Extra Time For:
Novice J&J Semis (if there was quarters)
Advanced J&J Semis (if needed)

4:00 PM

Social Workshop TBD

CEDRY Novice J&J Finals

Intermediate J&J Finals

Masters J&J Finals

Workshops

Newcomer - Workshop

All-Star J&J Prelims

Advanced J&J Finals - Spotlight

All-Star J&J Finals - Spotlight
Winners go to Schampions Finals

Switchly Strictly Prelims

Newcormer - Workshop

Dinner Break

Newcomer - Open Dancing

Switchly Strictly Finals (Spotlight)

Newcomer J&J Prelims

Social Workshop TBD

Newcomer J&J Finals

10:00 PM Schampions Jack & Annie Prelims

(non-WSDC)

10:30 PM ) o
Schampions Jack & Annie Finals

Family Feud Style (non-WSDC)

11:30 PM

Sunday

Grand Ballroom

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

orkshops|

11:00 AM

DL Novice Strictly Prelims

Al Levels Workshop

Level 2 - Novice Workshop

Fir Room

Level 4 - Advanced Workshop

10:00 AM

Level 4 - Advanced Workshop

& Country Couver

& Country Couver - Separately Ticketed

< Country Couver

Cedar Room

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

Saturday

Cocktail Lounge/Reception Areas

6:30 AM-10:30 AM  Free Breakfast!
5PM - 6:30 PM Daily Complimentary Cocktail Hour

8:00 PM Masters Meetup

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

Complimentary Drinks
(5-6:30 PM)

Masters Meetup
@8PM

10:00 PM

10:30 PM

11:30 PM

Open for Privates

Open for Privates

Level 3 - Intermediate Workshop

Level 3 - Intermediate Workshop

12:00 PM Masters Choice Prelims

12:30PM Intermediate Strictly Prelims

Workshops

00N Advanced Strictly Prelims

1:30 PM Strictly Finals

Novice > Masters Choice > Int > Adv

All Levels Workshop

2:30PM J&J Charades Team Battle

Open for Privates

3:00PM All Awards
4:00 PM

5:00 PM

6:30 PM

Workshop TBD

1
4

Level 4 - Advanced Workshop

Workshops

Level 4 - Advanced Workshop

< Country Couver - Separately Ticketed

9:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:00 AM

Sunday

Cocktail Lounge/Reception Areas

6:30 AM- 10:30 AM  Free Breakfast!

5PM-6:30PM  Daily Complimentary Cocktail Hour

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

1:00 PM

1:30 PM

2:00 PM

3:00 PM

4:00 PM

Complimentary Drinks
(5-6:30 PM)

5:00 PM

6:30 PM




